<u>District 1</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

		45 09	806	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		OPERA'		P1 817	1] Unitia	l Report		Final Report	
Name of Company BP America Contact Donald Brooks													
						Telephone No. (505) 326-9425							
Facility Name Atlantic BLS#8						Facility Type Gas Well							
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner						Lease No. SF 078039							
		·		LOCA	TION	OF REI	LEASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East/We	est Line	County			
M	3	30N	10W	990	South		990	West		San Juan			
						I!4 I		<u> </u>					
	•		La	titude		_ Longitud							
Type of Release Bird in water pit.  NATURE OF RELEASE  Volume of Release NA  Volume Recovered NA													
Source of Release NA							Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Dis						
							8/3/2004 – 3:00PM 8/3/2004 – 3:00PM						
Was Immediate Notice Given?  ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required							If YES, To Whom? Denny Foust						
By Whom? Don Brooks						Date and Hour 8/3/2004 – 3:00PM							
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Vo	lume Impacting t	he Water	course.				
☐ Yes ⊠ No													
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  Gauger was inspecting location and noticed we had a bird under the netting of our production pit. The bird was alive but weak and had some oil on it. The gauger captured the bird and delivered to Animal Haven, who then notified Game and Fish. Game and Fish picked up the bird and delivered to San Juan Veterinary Hospital. The bird was identified as a young Red Tailed Hawk, and was cleaned and taken to Raptor Rehab in Albuquerque where it died during the night. They indicated the Hawk was very emaciated. Notification was alaso made to BLM and US Fish and Wildlife.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  Upon discovery of the bird, it was identified that the pit netting (chicken wire) had been spread apart (small hole). The netting was resecured, and the local water haulers we utilize were called and instructed to tell their drivers to never alter our netting over a pit, and if they see that it has been spread, either fix it or call us to repair it.													
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.													
Signature: Donal Broks						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Deny court							
Printed Name: Donald Brooks							Approved by District Supervisor: For Flunk Chave Z						
Title: Field Environmental Coordinator A						Approval Date: 8/31/04 Expiration Date:							
E-mail Address: brooksd2@bp.com					Conditions of Approval:				Attached				
Date: 8/18/			326-9425										
Attach Addi	tional She	ets If Necess	earw			10		_					

1 DGF0424438095